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Event 1  Women 16 &U 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Westside Christchurch Aquatics 16Monaco (V), Bianca 2:02:34.91  1
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Quinn, Daisy 2:03:57.95  2
Rocky City ASC Inc 16Schluter, Renee 2:24:57.19  3

 
Event 1  Women 17 Yrs 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

MLC Aquatic Inc (Victoria) 17Hunter (V), Mackenzie 2:11:15.16  1
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17Batzloff, Sienna 2:16:55.21  2
Emu Park SC Inc 17Johnson, Jazlyn 2:18:06.00  3
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 17Scally, Michaela 2:18:31.08  4
Miami SC Inc 17Etherington, Ellie-Dee DNF  ---

 
Event 1  Women 18 Yrs 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Toowoomba Grammar SC 18Deurloo, Sienna 2:04:06.84  1
 
Event 1  Women 19 &O 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Griffith University SC 26Johnson, Moesha 1:54:22.11  1
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 24Gough (V), Madeleine 1:56:14.08  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 24Crisp, Bianca 2:00:03.28  3
St Peters Western ASC Inc 19Davison-McGovern, Jacqueline 2:00:43.72  4
Singapore Federation 25Liew (V), Chantal 2:02:13.97  5
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 24Martin (V), Tayla 2:02:25.79  6
Noosa SC Inc 22Armstrong, Madisyn 2:02:52.92  7
North Coast SC 19Wilson (V), Rosie 2:08:01.87  8
North Coast SC 24Truscott (V), Chloe 2:10:01.52  9
Surrey Park SC Inc 25Hawkins (V), Georgie 2:21:43.57  10
Emmanuel College SC 22Skea, Lucy 2:22:50.12  11

 
Event 1  Women Open 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Griffith University SC 26Johnson, Moesha 1:54:22.11  1
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 24Gough (V), Madeleine 1:56:14.08  2
Yeronga Park SC Inc 24Crisp, Bianca 2:00:03.28  3
St Peters Western ASC Inc 19Davison-McGovern, Jacqueline 2:00:43.72  4
Singapore Federation 25Liew (V), Chantal 2:02:13.97  5
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 24Martin (V), Tayla 2:02:25.79  6
Westside Christchurch Aquatics 16Monaco (V), Bianca 2:02:34.91  7
Noosa SC Inc 22Armstrong, Madisyn 2:02:52.92  8
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Quinn, Daisy 2:03:57.95  9
Toowoomba Grammar SC 18Deurloo, Sienna 2:04:06.84  10
North Coast SC 19Wilson (V), Rosie 2:08:01.87  11
North Coast SC 24Truscott (V), Chloe 2:10:01.52  12
MLC Aquatic Inc (Victoria) 17Hunter (V), Mackenzie 2:11:15.16  13
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17Batzloff, Sienna 2:16:55.21  14
Emu Park SC Inc 17Johnson, Jazlyn 2:18:06.00  15
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 17Scally, Michaela 2:18:31.08  16
Surrey Park SC Inc 25Hawkins (V), Georgie 2:21:43.57  17
Emmanuel College SC 22Skea, Lucy 2:22:50.12  18
Rocky City ASC Inc 16Schluter, Renee 2:24:57.19  19
Miami SC Inc 17Etherington, Ellie-Dee DNF  ---
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Event 2  Women 15 &U 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

New South Wales 15Beuzeville (V), MACY 1:37:41.55  1
Melbourne SC 15Jacka (V), Sophie 1:40:21.55  2
Grace SC 15Shaw, Alia 1:40:28.20  3
Seas The Limit SC 15Alexiou (V), Jasmine 1:41:51.52  4
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Grady, Leilani 1:43:07.41  5
Emmanuel College SC 15Bowden, Zali 1:44:02.14  6
Lightning SC Inc 15Andrejic, Maddison 1:46:50.68  7
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Crisan, Anna 1:47:48.11  8

 
Event 2  Women 16 Yrs 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Noosa SC Inc 16Reynolds, Ella 1:34:47.80  1
Italy Federation 16Rimoldi (V), Rebecca 1:36:13.63  2
New South Wales 16Brodrick (V), Chloe 1:37:23.49  3
Cotton Tree SC Inc 16Bond, Ainslie 1:39:17.58  4
Melbourne SC 16Boyle (V), Catherine 1:39:53.37  5
Immanuel SC 16Beech (V), Natalie 1:49:12.37  6
TAS Swimming Incorporated 16Elliott, Cara 1:51:15.88  7

 
Event 2  Women 17 Yrs 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Cheltenham ASC 17Harrison (V), Emma 1:40:58.62  1
 
Event 2  Women Open 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Noosa SC Inc 16Reynolds, Ella 1:34:47.80  1
Italy Federation 16Rimoldi (V), Rebecca 1:36:13.63  2
New South Wales 16Brodrick (V), Chloe 1:37:23.49  3
New South Wales 15Beuzeville (V), MACY 1:37:41.55  4
Cotton Tree SC Inc 16Bond, Ainslie 1:39:17.58  5
Melbourne SC 16Boyle (V), Catherine 1:39:53.37  6
Melbourne SC 15Jacka (V), Sophie 1:40:21.55  7
Grace SC 15Shaw, Alia 1:40:28.20  8
Cheltenham ASC 17Harrison (V), Emma 1:40:58.62  9
Seas The Limit SC 15Alexiou (V), Jasmine 1:41:51.52  10
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Grady, Leilani 1:43:07.41  11
Emmanuel College SC 15Bowden, Zali 1:44:02.14  12
Lightning SC Inc 15Andrejic, Maddison 1:46:50.68  13
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Crisan, Anna 1:47:48.11  14
Immanuel SC 16Beech (V), Natalie 1:49:12.37  15
TAS Swimming Incorporated 16Elliott, Cara 1:51:15.88  16

 
Event 3  Women 15 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Davis, Cerys 1:02:16.66  1
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Smith, Amelie 1:03:18.34  2
Cotton Tree SC Inc 15Wilkinson, Briarna 1:03:25.79  3
TSS Aquatic Inc 15Burden, Ella 1:03:29.44  4
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Fleming, Holly 1:09:24.54  5
Eumundi District SC Inc 15Jansen, Sophie 1:10:05.01  6
St Peters Western ASC Inc 15Semenets, Vasi 1:10:24.43  7
Surrey Park SC Inc 15Horskins (V), Mia 1:10:49.83  8
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(Event 3  Women 15 Yrs 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 15Forrest, Scarlett 1:11:58.15  9
Mareeba SC Inc 15Carey, Paige 1:13:06.54  10
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 15Stammers, Isabela 1:14:24.37  11
Grace SC 15Brown, Samantha 1:15:57.33  12
Helensvale SC Inc 15Atkinson, Montana 1:16:02.84  13
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Hodgetts, Layne 1:17:20.17  14
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 15Barkley, Rose 1:17:45.03  15
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 15Cannon, Erin 1:27:08.65  16

 
Event 3  Women 16 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 16Longmire, Neve 1:07:07.01  1
Alstonville ASC Inc 16Yourell (V), Abbie 1:07:09.16  2
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 16Baumann, Lili 1:09:06.89  3
Rocky City ASC Inc 16Davis, Saphron Polly 1:09:33.17  4
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Pow, Apanie 1:11:32.97  5
Bond SC 16Wogan, Zoe 1:11:35.57  6
Genesis Aquatics 16Taylor, Mia 1:11:55.22  7
Grace SC 16Hagen, Mia 1:18:20.91  8
Nudgee College Swimming 16Sweeney, Georgia 1:19:48.74  9
Genesis Aquatics 16Liebenberg, Natasha 1:21:30.55  10
Toowoomba Grammar SC 16Telford, Amelia 1:27:11.70  11

 
Event 3  Women 17 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 17Roberts, Taryn 1:01:18.90  1
Moreton Bay Swimming 17Ryan, Rosy 1:03:18.44  2
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17O'Sullivan, Hailee 1:04:33.94  3
Noosa SC Inc 17Davies, Esther 1:06:59.14  4
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 17Paterson, Tyla 1:08:02.60  5
Eumundi District SC Inc 17Berry, Nyaa 1:08:40.28  6
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17Littler, Alyssa 1:09:52.56  7
Flinders SC Inc 17Moss, Marseleima Maafu Vos 1:10:24.52  8
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17North, Vanessa 1:11:23.33  9
Toowoomba Grammar SC 17Beasley, Ruby 1:13:12.87  10
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 17Winton, Jess 1:15:05.35  11
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17Harknett, Jorja 1:15:35.74  12

 
Event 3  Women 18 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Grace SC 18Smith, Lily 1:03:28.04  1
Nunawading SC Inc 18Mathers (V), Dakoda 1:06:26.05  2
St Peters Western ASC Inc 18Parker, Grace 1:09:51.43  3

 
Event 3  Women 19 &O 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Japan Federation 21Namba (V), Miyu 1:00:49.60  1
Firbank Aquastars 20Ward (V), Katrina 1:14:50.04  2
Bond SC 20Cooper, Olivia 1:21:44.68  3
Lightning SC Inc 26Gibbs, Kira 1:32:43.99  4
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Event 3  Women Open 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Japan Federation 21Namba (V), Miyu 1:00:49.60  1
Rocky City ASC Inc 17Roberts, Taryn 1:01:18.90  2
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Davis, Cerys 1:02:16.66  3
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Smith, Amelie 1:03:18.34  4
Moreton Bay Swimming 17Ryan, Rosy 1:03:18.44  5
Cotton Tree SC Inc 15Wilkinson, Briarna 1:03:25.79  6
Grace SC 18Smith, Lily 1:03:28.04  7
TSS Aquatic Inc 15Burden, Ella 1:03:29.44  8
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17O'Sullivan, Hailee 1:04:33.94  9
Nunawading SC Inc 18Mathers (V), Dakoda 1:06:26.05  10
Noosa SC Inc 17Davies, Esther 1:06:59.14  11
Yeronga Park SC Inc 16Longmire, Neve 1:07:07.01  12
Alstonville ASC Inc 16Yourell (V), Abbie 1:07:09.16  13
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 17Paterson, Tyla 1:08:02.60  14
Eumundi District SC Inc 17Berry, Nyaa 1:08:40.28  15
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 16Baumann, Lili 1:09:06.89  16
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Fleming, Holly 1:09:24.54  17
Rocky City ASC Inc 16Davis, Saphron Polly 1:09:33.17  18
St Peters Western ASC Inc 18Parker, Grace 1:09:51.43  19
Rackley Swim Team Inc 17Littler, Alyssa 1:09:52.56  20
Eumundi District SC Inc 15Jansen, Sophie 1:10:05.01  21
St Peters Western ASC Inc 15Semenets, Vasi 1:10:24.43  22
Flinders SC Inc 17Moss, Marseleima Maafu Vos 1:10:24.52  23
Surrey Park SC Inc 15Horskins (V), Mia 1:10:49.83  24
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17North, Vanessa 1:11:23.33  25
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Pow, Apanie 1:11:32.97  26
Bond SC 16Wogan, Zoe 1:11:35.57  27
Genesis Aquatics 16Taylor, Mia 1:11:55.22  28
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 15Forrest, Scarlett 1:11:58.15  29
Mareeba SC Inc 15Carey, Paige 1:13:06.54  30
Toowoomba Grammar SC 17Beasley, Ruby 1:13:12.87  31
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 15Stammers, Isabela 1:14:24.37  32
Firbank Aquastars 20Ward (V), Katrina 1:14:50.04  33
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 17Winton, Jess 1:15:05.35  34
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17Harknett, Jorja 1:15:35.74  35
Grace SC 15Brown, Samantha 1:15:57.33  36
Helensvale SC Inc 15Atkinson, Montana 1:16:02.84  37
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Hodgetts, Layne 1:17:20.17  38
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 15Barkley, Rose 1:17:45.03  39
Grace SC 16Hagen, Mia 1:18:20.91  40
Nudgee College Swimming 16Sweeney, Georgia 1:19:48.74  41
Genesis Aquatics 16Liebenberg, Natasha 1:21:30.55  42
Bond SC 20Cooper, Olivia 1:21:44.68  43
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 15Cannon, Erin 1:27:08.65  44
Toowoomba Grammar SC 16Telford, Amelia 1:27:11.70  45
Lightning SC Inc 26Gibbs, Kira 1:32:43.99  46

 
Event 4  Girls 13 &U 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 13Galea, Olivia 1:04:43.01  1
Noosa SC Inc 13Carrel, Neela 1:04:45.44  2
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(Event 4  Girls 13 &U 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Albany Creek SC Inc 13Hebron, Sophie 1:06:07.51  3
Fraser Coast SC Inc 13Daddow, Emma 1:07:54.93  4
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Bracegirdle, Camryn 1:08:29.11  5
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 13Robinson, Arabella 1:08:40.82  6
Albany Creek SC Inc 13Hennessy, Madison 1:09:28.43  7
Miami SC Inc 13Naylor, Myla 1:09:30.33  8
Eumundi District SC Inc 13Barnes, Matilda 1:11:17.18  9
Albany Creek SC Inc 13Favios, Saffron 1:11:25.89  10
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 13Gray, Olivia 1:11:51.79  11
The Lakes College SC 13Grant, Evie 1:12:06.71  12
Rocky City ASC Inc 13Love, Bailee 1:12:40.10  13
Yeronga Park SC Inc 13Cahill, Samantha 1:13:47.12  14
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Finn, Dakota 1:14:56.96  15
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 13Tompkins, Taylah 1:16:21.17  16
Eumundi District SC Inc 12McWaters, Kayleigh 1:16:23.10  17
Rackley Swim Team Inc 13Bobermien, Chloe 1:19:45.56  18

 
Event 4  Girls 14 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Redcliffe Leagues SC Inc 14Smith, Rylee 1:03:31.69  1
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 14Copsey, Reagan 1:04:28.04  2
Clovercrest  SC 14Cameron (V), Piper 1:07:50.85  3
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 14Simmons, Ruby 1:07:54.35  4
Rocky City ASC Inc 14Moor, Elizabeth 1:07:55.63  5
Noosa SC Inc 14Arthur, Niamh 1:07:56.11  6
Cheltenham ASC 14Brand (V), Madison 1:08:02.15  7
Emmanuel College SC 14Walton, Piper 1:08:17.79  8
Albany Creek SC Inc 14Mchugh, Jordi 1:08:47.81  9
Rocky City ASC Inc 14Gillies, Gabrielle 1:09:33.84  10
Redlands SC Inc 14Palfrey, Regan 1:09:36.97  11
Helensvale SC Inc 14Anderson, Allegra 1:09:42.54  12
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 14Keneally, Ava 1:11:49.69  13
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 14Carson, Molly 1:12:12.75  14
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 14Allard, Sophie 1:12:29.24  15
Emmanuel College SC 14Pearson, Josie 1:13:21.48  16
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 14Pocock, Finn 1:13:46.29  17
Albany Creek SC Inc 14Holmes, Samara 1:14:39.88  18
Miami SC Inc 14Clark, Marlie 1:16:44.97  19
Rocky City ASC Inc 14Burridge, Mackenzie 1:18:45.74  20

 
Event 5  Men 17 Yrs 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 17Thorpe, Samuel 1:55:20.83  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 17Boyle, Callum 1:57:02.42  2
Westside Christchurch Aquatics 17Seidl (V), Kristian 1:57:05.50  3
Immanuel SC 17Washington (V), Lachlan 2:01:19.84  4
Surrey Park SC Inc 17Hayes (V), Conor 2:05:29.34  5

 
Event 5  Men 18 Yrs 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Peters Western ASC Inc 18Thorpe, Robert 1:48:40.59  1
Noosa SC Inc 18Carrel, Nolan 1:57:41.57  2
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(Event 5  Men 18 Yrs 10k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

New Zealand Federation 18Dunkley (V), Alex 1:58:24.69  3
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Richmond, Dougal 1:58:58.03  4
Noosa SC Inc 18Thompson, Dylan 2:00:39.42  5
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Portas, Kai 2:04:13.50  6
New Zealand Federation 18Isles (V), Ben 2:07:19.70  7
Surrey Park SC Inc 18Phillips (V), Jesse 2:16:03.26  8

 
Event 5  Men 16 &O 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Noosa SC Inc 25Sloman, Nick 1:48:26.72  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 18Thorpe, Robert 1:48:40.59  2
Noosa SC Inc 20Raymond, Thomas 1:52:23.42  3
North Coast SC 21Lee (V), Kyle 1:52:25.44  4
USC Spartans SC Inc 24Armstrong, Bailey 1:52:57.45  5
North Coast SC 21Wilson (V), Jack 1:53:00.47  6
North Coast SC 21Bonsall (V), Robert 1:53:02.91  7
New South Wales 19Liney (V), Euan 1:54:29.17  8
St Peters Western ASC Inc 17Thorpe, Samuel 1:55:20.83  9
St Peters Western ASC Inc 17Boyle, Callum 1:57:02.42  10
Noosa SC Inc 19Carrel, Kilian 1:57:04.43  11
Westside Christchurch Aquatics 17Seidl (V), Kristian 1:57:05.50  12
Noosa SC Inc 18Carrel, Nolan 1:57:41.57  13
New Zealand Federation 18Dunkley (V), Alex 1:58:24.69  14
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Richmond, Dougal 1:58:58.03  15
Hong Kong Federation 21Thorley (V), Wiliam 2:00:37.90  16
Noosa SC Inc 18Thompson, Dylan 2:00:39.42  17
Noosa SC Inc 19Bathe, Angus 2:01:18.75  18
Immanuel SC 17Washington (V), Lachlan 2:01:19.84  19
Western Melbourne Propulsion 23Dilissen (V), Robbe 2:03:11.69  20
Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Portas, Kai 2:04:13.50  21
Surrey Park SC Inc 17Hayes (V), Conor 2:05:29.34  22
Surrey Park SC Inc 21Phillips (V), Flynn 2:07:09.30  23
New South Wales 19Hickey (V), Mitchell 2:07:14.48  24
New Zealand Federation 18Isles (V), Ben 2:07:19.70  25
Surrey Park SC Inc 18Phillips (V), Jesse 2:16:03.26  26

 
Event 5  Men 19 &O 10k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Noosa SC Inc 25Sloman, Nick 1:48:26.72  1
Noosa SC Inc 20Raymond, Thomas 1:52:23.42  2
North Coast SC 21Lee (V), Kyle 1:52:25.44  3
USC Spartans SC Inc 24Armstrong, Bailey 1:52:57.45  4
North Coast SC 21Wilson (V), Jack 1:53:00.47  5
North Coast SC 21Bonsall (V), Robert 1:53:02.91  6
New South Wales 19Liney (V), Euan 1:54:29.17  7
Noosa SC Inc 19Carrel, Kilian 1:57:04.43  8
Hong Kong Federation 21Thorley (V), Wiliam 2:00:37.90  9
Noosa SC Inc 19Bathe, Angus 2:01:18.75  10
Western Melbourne Propulsion 23Dilissen (V), Robbe 2:03:11.69  11
Surrey Park SC Inc 21Phillips (V), Flynn 2:07:09.30  12
New South Wales 19Hickey (V), Mitchell 2:07:14.48  13
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Event 6  Men 15 &U 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Warringah Aquatic SC Inc 15Higgs (V), Luke 1:29:50.58  1
Noosa SC Inc 15Reynolds, Cooper 1:33:52.70  2
Ballarat Gold SC Inc 15Urquhart (V), Tom 1:34:00.14  3
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Hammond, Jake 1:35:52.43  4
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 15Rowlands, Jed 1:38:58.89  5
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Hardy, Forbes 1:41:15.09  6
Seas The Limit SC 15Buckett (V), Vectis 1:41:31.12  7

 
Event 6  Men 16 Yrs 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Melbourne SC 16Brandi (V), Logan 1:33:59.27  1
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 16Langley (V), Ruben 1:34:07.75  2
Sri Lanka Federation 16Perera (V), Tharusha 1:40:20.75  3
Yeronga Park SC Inc 16Wold, Cameron 1:40:40.52  4
Gardens SC Inc 16Dodds, Thomas X1:33:39.51  ---
New South Wales 16Carter (V), Daniel DNF  ---

 
Event 6  Men 17 Yrs 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

New South Wales 17Moylan (V), Max 1:32:00.16  1
 
Event 6  Men 18 Yrs 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Cheltenham ASC 18Lane (V), Tommy 1:29:51.00  1
Genesis Aquatics 18Soltermann, Robert 1:34:06.21  2

 
Event 6  Men Open 7.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Warringah Aquatic SC Inc 15Higgs (V), Luke 1:29:50.58  1
Cheltenham ASC 18Lane (V), Tommy 1:29:51.00  2
New South Wales 17Moylan (V), Max 1:32:00.16  3
Noosa SC Inc 15Reynolds, Cooper 1:33:52.70  4
Melbourne SC 16Brandi (V), Logan 1:33:59.27  5
Ballarat Gold SC Inc 15Urquhart (V), Tom 1:34:00.14  6
Genesis Aquatics 18Soltermann, Robert 1:34:06.21  7
Carlile Swimming Team Ltd 16Langley (V), Ruben 1:34:07.75  8
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Hammond, Jake 1:35:52.43  9
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 15Rowlands, Jed 1:38:58.89  10
Sri Lanka Federation 16Perera (V), Tharusha 1:40:20.75  11
Yeronga Park SC Inc 16Wold, Cameron 1:40:40.52  12
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Hardy, Forbes 1:41:15.09  13
Seas The Limit SC 15Buckett (V), Vectis 1:41:31.12  14
Gardens SC Inc 16Dodds, Thomas X1:33:39.51  ---
New South Wales 16Carter (V), Daniel DNF  ---

 
Event 7  Men 15 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 15Love, Cooper 1:01:53.56  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 15Gilbert, Kai 1:03:19.50  2
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Algate, Jacob 1:03:23.12  3
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Harknett, Noah 1:04:37.34  4
Albany Creek SC Inc 15Robinson, Cody 1:05:55.02  5
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(Event 7  Men 15 Yrs 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 15Woods (V), Euan 1:06:35.79  6
Emmanuel College SC 15Bowden, Joshua 1:09:08.32  7
Emmanuel College SC 15Connors, Jack 1:10:36.51  8
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Head, Lewis 1:13:07.02  9
Emu Park SC Inc 15King, Oliver 1:13:52.96  10
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Goudie, Peyten 1:17:46.72  11

 
Event 7  Men 16 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 16Kuss, Lachlan 59:16.22  1
New South Wales 16Vella (V), Brodie 1:01:14.17  2
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Scholte, Luke 1:04:40.15  3
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Ardron, Xavier 1:04:56.03  4
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Atkinson, Sam 1:05:02.02  5
Sheldon Academy of Sport 16Knott, Harrison 1:05:06.02  6
Redlands SC Inc 16Smith, Hayden 1:06:29.84  7
Albany Creek SC Inc 16Johnston, Quinn 1:10:11.63  8
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 16Stoneham (V), Samuel 1:10:32.42  9
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 16Pryke (V), Lachlan 1:14:10.47  10

 
Event 7  Men 17 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Genesis Aquatics 17Liebenberg, Jacobus 1:01:17.09  1
New South Wales 17Katehos (V), Noah 1:02:18.44  2
Emmanuel College SC 17Quick, Ethan 1:06:21.34  3
Toowoomba Grammar SC 17Reddacliff, Alex 1:08:15.13  4

 
Event 7  Men 18 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 18Greenham, Jonah 1:07:56.46  1
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 18Gomes, Xavier 1:07:58.44  2

 
Event 7  Men 19 &O 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

The Hobart Aquatic Club Inc 20Askey-Doran (V), Samuel 1:00:15.96  1
USC Spartans SC Inc 30Hall, Brenden 1:00:39.32  2
Melton SC Inc 25Wills (V), Mitchell 1:05:12.88  3
Emmanuel College SC 20Bowden, William 1:06:26.06  4
Seas The Limit SC 24Mellado (V), Erwan 1:08:42.19  5
Miami SC Inc 32Morrison, Ben 1:10:09.87  6
Woogaroo SC Inc 19Kerr, Bradley 1:13:10.02  7
Seas The Limit SC 49Schneider (V), Chad 1:21:54.38  8

 
Event 7  Men Open 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rocky City ASC Inc 16Kuss, Lachlan 59:16.22  1
The Hobart Aquatic Club Inc 20Askey-Doran (V), Samuel 1:00:15.96  2
USC Spartans SC Inc 30Hall, Brenden 1:00:39.32  3
New South Wales 16Vella (V), Brodie 1:01:14.17  4
Genesis Aquatics 17Liebenberg, Jacobus 1:01:17.09  5
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Love, Cooper 1:01:53.56  6
New South Wales 17Katehos (V), Noah 1:02:18.44  7
St Peters Western ASC Inc 15Gilbert, Kai 1:03:19.50  8



Brisbane SA Open Water Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:57 AM  17/05/2024  Page 9

2023 Queensland OWS Championships - 14/10/2023

Results

(Event 7  Men Open 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Algate, Jacob 1:03:23.12  9
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 15Harknett, Noah 1:04:37.34  10
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Scholte, Luke 1:04:40.15  11
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Ardron, Xavier 1:04:56.03  12
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 16Atkinson, Sam 1:05:02.02  13
Sheldon Academy of Sport 16Knott, Harrison 1:05:06.02  14
Melton SC Inc 25Wills (V), Mitchell 1:05:12.88  15
Albany Creek SC Inc 15Robinson, Cody 1:05:55.02  16
Emmanuel College SC 17Quick, Ethan 1:06:21.34  17
Emmanuel College SC 20Bowden, William 1:06:26.06  18
Redlands SC Inc 16Smith, Hayden 1:06:29.84  19
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 15Woods (V), Euan 1:06:35.79  20
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 18Greenham, Jonah 1:07:56.46  21
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 18Gomes, Xavier 1:07:58.44  22
Toowoomba Grammar SC 17Reddacliff, Alex 1:08:15.13  23
Seas The Limit SC 24Mellado (V), Erwan 1:08:42.19  24
Emmanuel College SC 15Bowden, Joshua 1:09:08.32  25
Miami SC Inc 32Morrison, Ben 1:10:09.87  26
Albany Creek SC Inc 16Johnston, Quinn 1:10:11.63  27
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 16Stoneham (V), Samuel 1:10:32.42  28
Emmanuel College SC 15Connors, Jack 1:10:36.51  29
Yeronga Park SC Inc 15Head, Lewis 1:13:07.02  30
Woogaroo SC Inc 19Kerr, Bradley 1:13:10.02  31
Emu Park SC Inc 15King, Oliver 1:13:52.96  32
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 16Pryke (V), Lachlan 1:14:10.47  33
Rocky City ASC Inc 15Goudie, Peyten 1:17:46.72  34
Seas The Limit SC 49Schneider (V), Chad 1:21:54.38  35

 
Event 8  Boys 13 &U 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

A B Paterson College SC 13Crocker, Mackenzie 1:00:42.59  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 13Thorpe, William 1:03:25.95  2
Chandler SC Inc 13Hamilton, Jesse 1:05:41.87  3
Redlands SC Inc 13Hopkins, Cameron 1:05:42.85  4
Yeronga Park SC Inc 13Roberts, Joel 1:05:47.20  5
Marion SC Inc 13Tucker (V), Jordan 1:05:51.46  6
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Stafford, Kody 1:09:32.01  7
St Andrew's SC 13Bauer, Jake 1:09:37.23  8
Albany Creek SC Inc 13Smith, Haydon 1:11:02.46  9
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 13Hill, James 1:11:39.15  10
Yeronga Park SC Inc 13Basham, Caleb 1:12:13.89  11
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Hammond, Zak 1:12:56.83  12
Woogaroo SC Inc 13Morris, Alexander DNF  ---

 
Event 8  Boys 14 Yrs 5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 14Cahill, Hayden 1:00:30.71  1
Somerset SC (Gold Coast) 14Grigor, Leny 1:00:45.77  2
Cotton Tree SC Inc 14Jarrott, Stanley 1:02:24.30  3
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 14O'Neill, Joshua 1:03:50.13  4
Iona SC Inc 14Boal, Nash 1:04:27.07  5
Warringah Aquatic SC Inc 14Northcote (V), Thomas 1:05:22.04  6
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(Event 8  Boys 14 Yrs 5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 14Doherty, Hayden 1:05:23.87  7
St Peters Western ASC Inc 14Meares, Riley 1:05:38.91  8
Fraser Coast SC Inc 14Metcalfe, Sebastian 1:05:42.87  9
Immanuel SC 14Dingwall (V), Oscar 1:05:46.36  10
Albany Creek SC Inc 14Van Luik, Daniel 1:06:08.49  11
Pelican Waters Caloundra SC In 14Vogelgesang, Jonah 1:06:12.58  12
Rocky City ASC Inc 14Rodgers, Ashton 1:06:30.77  13
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 14Andronico, Robert 1:06:37.06  14
Grace SC 14Mandryk, Joshua 1:06:40.16  15
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 14Lawson (V), Thomas 1:09:12.26  16
Southport Olympic SC Inc 14Mower, Mason 1:09:19.21  17
Emmanuel College SC 14Mcguinness, Cooper 1:10:01.36  18
St Hilda's Aquatics (QLD) 14Pace, Caelan 1:10:14.19  19
Eumundi District SC Inc 14Price, Hamish 1:10:16.89  20
Chandler SC Inc 14Irvine, James 1:10:43.64  21
Eumundi District SC Inc 14Templeton, Blake 1:11:17.86  22
Emu Park SC Inc 14McGilvray, Oram 1:12:25.84  23
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 14Falzon (V), Julian 1:12:35.14  24
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 14Willing (V), Kian 1:12:37.96  25
Chandler SC Inc 14Dutton, Austin 1:13:03.46  26
Dalby & District SC Inc 14Sternes, Clayton 1:13:22.48  27
New Zealand Federation 14Gibson (V), Alex 1:13:37.06  28
Albany Creek SC Inc 14Burgess, Ethan 1:13:53.51  29
Yeronga Park SC Inc 14Portas, Louie 1:15:56.32  30
Seas The Limit SC 14Stanilovskiy (V), Zachary 1:21:58.98  31

 
Event 9  Girls 13 Yrs 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

A B Paterson College SC 13Ball, Zoe 34:12.68  1
Woogaroo SC Inc 13Thomas, Eliana 34:58.20  2
Kawana Waters SC Inc 13Bawden, Molly 35:31.87  3
Fraser Coast SC Inc 13Wegner, Sienna 35:45.92  4
Surrey Park SC Inc 13Turton (V), Neve 35:48.61  5
Kawana Waters SC Inc 13Foster, Ellie 38:09.50  6
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 13Jenvey, Charlie 38:35.00  7
Emmanuel College SC 13Small, Kaia 38:46.65  8
Jamboree Heights SC Inc 13Cradick, Isabelle 39:45.49  9
Southern Cross SC 13De Leeuw, Alia 40:27.46  10
Yeppoon SC Inc 13Leon Hernandez, Nora 41:24.16  11
Dalby & District SC Inc 13Thies, Charlie 41:40.87  12
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 13Barkley, Faith 41:43.83  13
Lawnton SC Inc 13Newell, Charlotte 41:48.31  14
Emmanuel College SC 13Xu, Tian 41:58.18  15
Nambour ASC Inc 13Steinhardt-Lai, Georgia 42:00.02  16
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 13Klis, Olivia 42:15.58  17
A B Paterson College SC 13Middleton, Sabrina 42:26.50  18
Lawnton SC Inc 13Stutz, Kaidence 43:24.96  19

 
Event 9  Girls 14 Yrs 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Chandler SC Inc 14Gava, Matilda 33:29.66  1
Cotton Tree SC Inc 14Manse, Saskia 34:45.94  2
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(Event 9  Girls 14 Yrs 2.5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

The Lakes College SC 14Atkins, Summer 37:42.05  3
Dalby & District SC Inc 14Allen, Macie 38:03.55  4
Gympie Gold Fins SC Inc 14Bryant, Isabella 40:47.32  5

 
Event 9  Women 15 &O 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Goodlife Community SC Inc. 17Winton, Mackenzie 33:29.65  1
Albany Creek SC Inc 16Watson, Gwen 35:09.25  2
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Iles, Coco 36:56.28  3
Emmanuel College SC 15Small, Jada 38:09.29  4
Sheldon Academy of Sport 15Green, Gabriella 38:38.08  5
Element Swimming 15Furness, Leila 40:12.66  6
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 16Carter, Ainslie 40:52.26  7
Nambour ASC Inc 15Rea, Avery 41:38.25  8
Emmanuel College SC 15Tait, Addison 41:48.32  9

 
Event 10  Women 12 Yrs 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TSS Aquatic Inc 12Jones, Maya 34:27.23  1
Rocky City ASC Inc 12Wyeth, Mackenzie 36:21.94  2
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 12Candy, Lucy 36:22.66  3
Moreton Bay Swimming 12Purcell, Rose 36:32.01  4
Surrey Park SC Inc 12Graves (V), Maisy 36:47.09  5
St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Simpson, Sophie 36:52.36  6
Ferny Hills & District SC Inc 12Revett, Sia 36:53.61  7
Rackley Swim Team Inc 15Iles, Coco 36:56.28  8
Emmanuel College SC 12Wogan, Zara 37:13.33  9
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Collins, Estelle 37:15.06  10
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 12Steiner, Amelia 37:30.32  11
Chandler SC Inc 12Serafini, Chloe 37:33.52  12
St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Semenets, Kira 37:39.34  13
Rocky City ASC Inc 12Stewart, Gabrielle 37:52.65  14
Dalby & District SC Inc 14Allen, Macie 38:03.55  15
Rackley Swim Team Inc 12Chiu, Katherine 40:03.11  16
Lawnton SC Inc 13Newell, Charlotte 41:48.31  17
Nambour ASC Inc 13Steinhardt-Lai, Georgia 42:00.02  18
Woogaroo SC Inc 12Haynes, Amity 42:24.98  19
Grace SC 12Shaw, Freya 45:12.10  20
Dalby & District SC Inc 12Conn, Lucinda 50:23.04  21
St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Rockley, Zami DNF  ---

 
Event 11  Boys 13 Yrs 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Somerset SC (Gold Coast) 13Truman, Maximus 32:57.99  1
Caribeae ASC Inc 13Thomsen, Levi 33:00.03  2
St Peters Western ASC Inc 13Aldridge, Luke 33:00.84  3
Cotton Tree SC Inc 13Short, Raphael 33:02.64  4
Kawana Waters SC Inc 13Ohlin, Bailey 33:02.74  5
Nambour ASC Inc 13Jackson, Hamish 33:15.87  6
St Peters Western ASC Inc 13Koehlitz, Oliver 33:21.23  7
Sheldon Academy of Sport 13Jones, Tyler 33:29.55  8
St Peters Western ASC Inc 13Guthrie, Kasey 33:31.65  9
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(Event 11  Boys 13 Yrs 2.5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

All Saints Gold Coast Inc 13Wellm, Timothy 33:32.40  10
Emmanuel College SC 13Castle, Kaizin 33:36.54  11
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 13Comer, Joshua 34:01.84  12
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 13Haywood, Ethan 34:06.87  13
Rackley Swim Team Inc 13Algate, Joshua 34:58.23  14
Brisbane Jets SC Inc 13Johnston, Caleb 34:58.98  15
Gympie Gold Fins SC Inc 13Sutton, Blake 37:11.07  16
Gympie Gold Fins SC Inc 13Pelling, Caleb 37:24.28  17
Fraser Coast SC Inc 13Chauhan, Aryan 37:54.90  18
Coolum Peregian SC Inc 13Stuart, Max 38:07.39  19
University of Queensland SC 13Ebzery, Aiden 38:54.50  20
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 13Cannon, Peter 39:33.37  21
Gympie Gold Fins SC Inc 13Fox, Noah 39:35.29  22
Emmanuel College SC 13Duggan, Joey 41:35.80  23
Rackley Swim Team Inc 13Crisan, Mark 43:15.67  24

 
Event 11  Boys 14 Yrs 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TSS Aquatic Inc 14Jones, Tyler 32:17.68  1
Chandler SC Inc 14Hamilton, Levi 33:02.32  2
Boyne Tannum SC Inc 14Sullivan, Cole 33:32.40  3
Sheldon Academy of Sport 14Bancroft, Hayden 34:42.29  4
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 14Bilson, Connor 37:11.07  5
Emmanuel College SC 14Brown, Harrison 37:14.99  6
Genesis Aquatics 14Berg, Torren 38:02.90  7
Toowoomba Grammar SC 14Telford, Henry 38:43.17  8
St Peters Western ASC Inc 14Clark, Aiden 38:48.74  9
Rackley Swim Team Inc 14Pascu, Victor 40:14.10  10
Nepean Aquatic Centre SC Inc 14Pryke (V), Conner 41:07.76  11
Flinders SC Inc 14van Blerk, Joshua 41:07.79  12
Belgravia Swim Team Inc 14Mckenzie, Hunter DQ  ---

 
Event 11  Men 15 &O 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Yeronga Park SC Inc 18Tunnah, Jordan 32:46.80  1
Sunshine Coast Grammar SC 17Simon, Edward 33:05.71  2
St Andrew's SC 15Bauer, Lee 33:42.89  3
Albany Creek SC Inc 15Piper, Elfie 33:48.56  4
Albany Creek SC Inc 16Piper, Dusty 34:00.44  5
Goodlife Community SC Inc. 15Millican, Ky 36:53.52  6

 
Event 12  Men 12 Yrs 2.5k Open Water

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Cotton Tree SC Inc 12Bourman, Finn 34:15.30  1
St Peters Western ASC Inc 12Bridie, Thomas 34:16.56  2
Good Shepherd Aquatics 12Kopff, Mason 34:43.08  3
St Andrew's SC 12Cox, Hugo 34:49.37  4
Brisbane Grammar SC 12Donaldson, Lachlan 34:54.19  5
Emmanuel College SC 12Delannoy, Arthur 36:14.50  6
Chandler SC Inc 12Glasper, Daniel 37:07.94  7
Yeronga Park SC Inc 12Bear, Lewis 37:18.81  8
A B Paterson College SC 12Zhang, Toby 37:37.93  9
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(Event 12  Men 12 Yrs 2.5k Open Water)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Emmanuel College SC 12Vickery, Diesel 37:49.39  10
Fraser Coast SC Inc 12Kopacz, Izaac 38:33.37  11
Rackley Swim Team Inc 12Pascu, Edward 38:52.01  12
Rocky City ASC Inc 12Hodgetts, Jake 39:12.47  13
Rocky City ASC Inc 12Hodgetts, Jordan 39:26.84  14
Townsville Tourist ASC Inc 12Carson, Alby 39:50.00  15
Emmanuel College SC 12Bebendorf, Izaac 39:50.62  16
Rackley Swim Team Inc 12Pascu, Christian 39:51.48  17
Grace SC 12Farlow, Hayden 40:16.14  18
Grace SC 12McRae, Alexander 48:18.67  19


